507900651 05/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7947776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF WILEY	05/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDEPENDENT PACKAGING ASSOCIATES LLC	
Street Address:	2764 PLEASANT RD SUITE A PMB 747	
City:	FORT MILL	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29708	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D862245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045521889

Email: jjs@schwartz-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZ

Address Line 1: 6100 FAIRVIEW ROAD, SUITE 1135
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	902/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey j schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wiley Patent Assignment _ Executed 5-2023#page1.tif

PATENT 507900651 REEL: 063608 FRAME: 0359

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeff Wiley, an individual residing at 122 White Branch Ct, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter "Wiley"), owns an undivided Fifty Percent (50%) interest in and to United States Patent No. D862,245 entitled "BULK BAG" (hereinafter "Patent"), including any and all inventions claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Independent Packaging Associates LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio (hereinafter "IPA"), desires to own the entire right, title and interest of Wiley in and to the Patent, and any and all inventions claimed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wiley hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to IPA, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Wiley in and to the Patent, and any and all inventions claimed therein. This patent assignment merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, assurances, representations, and communications between or among the parties hereto concerning the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed.

JEFF WILEY

Date: 5 - 4 - 13

INDEPENDENT PACKAGING ASSOCIATES LLC

Jeff Wiley Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 063608 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 05/11/2023